Class 1311
Surgelogic® Surge
Protective Devices
LC, XR, and XW Series
CONTENTS
Description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Page
Product Description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Application Information  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

Performance Features
Surge Capacity L-N L-G N-G
40 kA/phase 20 kA 20 kA 20 kA
Catalog
Number
Configuration Voltage
Continuous
Current
MCOVq
UL Suppressed Voltage Rating (SVR)
L-N L-G N-G
TVS120LC5
1-phase, 2-wire +
ground
120 V 5 A 150 V 330 V 330 V 330 V
TVS120LC10 120 V 10 A 150 V 330 V 330 V 330 V
TVS120LC15 120 V 15 A 150 V 330 V 330 V 330 V
TVS120LC20 120 V 20 A 150 V 330 V 330 V 330 V
TVS230LC5 230 V 5 A 320 V 800 V 800 V 700 V
TVS230LC10 230 V 10 A 320 V 800 V 800V 700 V
TVS230LC15 230 V 15 A 320 V 800 V 800 V 700 V
TVS230LC20 230 V 20 A 320 V 800 V 800 V 700 V
q MCOV=Maximum Continuous Operating Voltage
4
© 2001–2007 Schneider Electric All Rights Reserved 08/2007
Surgelogic® Surge Protective Devices

Type 4x enclosure for maximum flexibility and safety. The XR Series is cUL and UL Listed under
UL 1449 (Second Edition dated February 9, 2007).
Design Features
• Compact design provides easy mounting inside or outside the equipment cabinets.
• Two types of enclosures are available, with either a side or back direct nippled connector for
custom mounting.
• Green status LEDs provide continuous monitoring of performance.
• An audible alarm indicates a fault condition.
Performance Features
Surge Capacity L-N L-G N-G
40 kA/phase 20 kA 20 kA 20 kA
XR Series Voltage Specifications
MCOVq
UL Suppressed Voltage Rating (SVR)
Catalog Number Service Voltage L-N N-G
TVS120XR40... 120/240 V, 1-phase 150 V 500 V 800 V
TVS230XR40... 230 V, 1-phase 320 V 900 V 900 V
TVS120XR... 120 V, 1-phase 150 V 500 V 800 V
q MCOV=Maximum Continuous Operating Voltage
Surgelogic® Surge Protective Devices
Product Description
5

Product Weight 1 lb.
Connection Method Terminals/Spade lugs sized for 22 to 12 AWG wire
Terminal Capacity 22 to 14 AWG Stranded
Terminal Torque 30 lb-in. (3.39 N•m)
Mounting Method DIN rail or flange mounting
Circuit Type Series hybrid
Thermal Fusing Yes
Sine Wave Tracking Yes
EMI/RFI Noise Rejection Up to -75 dB
Operating Temperature -40° to +140°F (-40° to +60°C)
Operating Frequency 50/60 Hz
Diagnostics Green status LED, Form C dry contacts (optional)
Product Standards to UL 1449–Second Edition dated February 9, 2007, UL 1283, CSA C22.2 No. 0–M91 and
No. 8–M1989, IEC 61643–1
Catalog Number Voltage Mounting
TVS120XRB 120 V Back nipple connector
TVS120XRS 120 V Side nipple connector
TVS120XR40B 120/240 V Back nipple connector
TVS120XR40S 120/240 V Side nipple connector
TVS230XR40B 230 V Back nipple connector
TVS230XR40S 230 V Side nipple connector
8
© 2001–2007 Schneider Electric All Rights Reserved 08/2007
Surgelogic® Surge Protective Devices
Selection and Specifications